
 
 
 

Cone Runner 
Salina Region SCCA ~ August 12, 2018 ~ East Crawford Recreation Area, Salina 

 

Class Driver Car Make      Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Best 
AS • Bill Dayton 6 Saturn Sky 59.562 59.201+1 58.323+2 59.039 59.975+2 59.039  
BS • Timothy Thompson 63 Ford Focus RS 60.070 58.508+1 57.322+1 56.776 56.787 56.776  
BS  Randy Puls 77 Corvette 74.075 57.313 57.067 55.939+2 55.054+3 57.067  
BSL • Susan Puls 77 Corvette 67.435+1 68.040 67.910 64.539 62.230 62.230  
CS • Ryan Redenbaugh 86 BMW Z3 68.348 68.690 66.898 67.392 66.672 66.672  
ES • Rocky Entriken 4 Mazda MX5 57.938 57.543+1 57.568 56.804 57.143 56.804  
ES  Henry Brillhart 48 Mazda Miata 59.020+2 57.700+1 58.075+4 58.224 D.N.F. 58.224  
ES  Jim Gillett 99 Mazda Miata 66.034 62.747 62.355 62.454 62.414 62.355  
ESL • Sharon Brillhart 28 Mazda Miata 59.574 64.686 60.043 58.931 58.383 58.383 FL 
FS • Johnny Huang  18 Camaro 1LE 54.074+2 53.321+4 53.407+3 53.556+3 52.375 52.375  
FS  John LaRandeau 92 Mustang GT 55.785 55.782 55.956 54.845 55.011 54.845  
FSL • Ann LaRandeau 92 Mustang GT 64.434 61.456 59.152 59.279 57.217+1 59.152  
GS • Kyle Edwards 88 Ford Focus ST 56.208 55.241+1 55.950 55.185 55.327 55.185  
HS • Don Herrick 8 Ford Fiesta ST 59.682 58.550 59.285 58.440 57.442 57.442  
HS  Conner Matthie 7 Ford Fiesta ST 61.224 59.802 58.820 58.538 57.564 57.564  
STR • Michael Mace 86 Honda S2000 57.699 55.628 54.938 54.815+1 64.842 54.938  
STR  Tyler Naden 67 Mazda Miata 57.163 56.652 57.123 56.424 56.505 56.424  
STS • Mike Herrick 89 Honda Civic 52.805+2 52.322+1 52.177 51.619 51.288 51.288  
STS  Monte Rans 52 Mini Cooper D.N.F. 57.814 57.259+1 57.322 57.120 57.120  
STO8 • Abner Perney 6 Ford Fusion Sport 59.226 59.726 59.671+1 58.984 59.028 58.984  
STO8  John Mace 5 Mercedes SLK 63.668 62.883 62.921 D.N.F. 63.280+1 62.883  
FSP • Bill Preheim 1 MG Midget 59.561+2 67.169 58.431 59.956 58.165 58.165  
FSPL • Connie Preheim 11 MG Midget D.N.F. 82.022 D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.F. 82.022  
CAM·C • Dennis Smith 6 Mustang Cobra 57.359 55.345 55.972 56.428 56.363 55.345  
CAM·CL • Nancy Smith 9 Mustang Cobra D.N.F. 59.482 60.721 58.805 59.325 58.805  
CAM·T • Robert Clapp 81 Camaro Z-28 58.365 57.168 58.247 57.616 57.091 57.091  
CAM·T • Ken Kennedy 80 Camaro 61.017 67.393 60.219 59.481 D.N.F. 59.481  
CAM·T  Jeremy Spink 38 Camaro 60.252 59.752 59.551 59.855 59.510 59.510  
CAM·T  Bob Lambert 11 Plymouth GTX 61.536 59.703 60.513 60.327 60.658 59.703  
XP • Brian Tefft Jr. 193 Mazda Miata 50.524+3 48.092+1 47.826 47.201+4 47.449+2 47.826 FTD 
CP • Rodney Walters 35 Mustang 61.010 59.748+1 D.N.F. 62.017+1 60.935 60.935  
JA • Mason Herrick 89 CRG Santana 49.719 49.882 50.332 49.773 49.810+1 49.719  
JA  Conner Herrick 98 CRG Black Star 51.905 52.201 59.825+1 52.721 52.253 51.905  

 
• = Trophy        FTD - Fast Time Of Day        FL - Fast Lady 

 
 
 

~~~ Cone Runner • PAX Rankings ~~~ 
Driver Class Time Index PAX 
Mike Herrick STS 51.288 0.810  41.543 
Johnny Huang FS 52.375 0.797  41.742 
Brian Tefft Jr. XP 47.826 0.884  42.278 
Mason Herrick JA 49.719 0.855  42.509 
Kyle Edwards GS 55.185 0.786  43.375 
John LaRandeau FS 54.845 0.797  43.711 
Conner Herrick JA 51.905 0.855  44.378 
Rocky Entriken ES 56.804 0.787  44.704 
Don Herrick HS 57.442 0.781  44.862 
Conner Matthie HS 57.564 0.781  44.957 
Dennis Smith CAM·C 55.345 0.816  45.161 
Michael Mace STR 54.938 0.823  45.214 
Henry Brillhart ES 58.224 0.787  45.822 
Timothy Thompson BS 56.776 0.808  45.875 
Sharon Brillhart ESL 58.383 0.787  45.947 
Robert Clapp CAM·T 57.091 0.807  46.072 
Randy Puls BS 57.067 0.808  46.110 
Monte Rans STS 57.120 0.810  46.267 
Tyler Naden STR 56.424 0.823  46.437 
Abner Perney STO8 58.984 0.798  47.069 
Ann LaRandeau FSL 59.152 0.797  47.144 
Bill Preheim FSP 58.165 0.819  47.637 
Nancy Smith CAM·CL 58.805 0.816  47.984 
Ken Kennedy CAM·T 59.481 0.807  48.001 
Jeremy Spink CAM·T 59.510 0.807  48.024 
Bill Dayton AS 59.039 0.814  48.057 
Bob Lambert CAM·T 59.703 0.807  48.180 
Jim Gillett ES 62.355 0.787  49.073 
John Mace STO8 62.883 0.798  50.180 
Susan Puls BSL 62.230 0.808  50.281 
Rodney Walters CP 60.935 0.847  51.611 
Ryan Redenbaugh CS 66.672 0.805  53.671 
Connie Preheim FSPL 82.022 0.819  67.176 


